Investments by type with corresponding percentage of total portfolio investments consisted of the following:

Fair Value Cost
June 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 June 30, 2017 December 31, 2016

Subordinated
notes $   387,806 70.1% $   363,646 69.4% $   389,454 73.3% $   364,543 72.9%
Senior secured
loans 76,045 13.7 79,758 15.2 82,724 15.6 83,426 16.7
Equity 75,823 13.7 70,849 13.5 50,972 9.6 45,207 9.0
Warrants 13,586 2.5 10,201 1.9 8,009 1.5 7,153 1.4
Royalty rights �  �  �  �  185 �  185 �

Total $ 553,260 100.0% $ 524,454 100.0% $ 531,344 100.0% $ 500,514 100.0%

24

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

(In thousands, except shares and per share data)

All investments made by the Company as of June 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016 were made in portfolio companies
headquartered in the U.S. The following table shows portfolio composition by geographic region at fair value and cost
and as a percentage of total investments. The geographic composition is determined by the location of the corporate
headquarters of the portfolio company, which may not be indicative of the primary source of the portfolio company�s
business.

Fair Value Cost
June 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 June 30, 2017 December 31, 2016

Midwest $   186,915 33.8% $   166,412 31.6% $   176,787 33.2% $   153,456 30.7%
Southeast 119,355 21.6 122,633 23.4 126,283 23.8 130,107 26.0
Northeast 105,735 19.1 98,470 18.8 100,801 19.0 94,481 18.9
West 71,561 12.9 73,703 14.1 56,673 10.7 63,717 12.7
Southwest 69,694 12.6 63,236 12.1 70,800 13.3 58,753 11.7

Total $ 553,260 100.0% $ 524,454 100.0% $ 531,344 100.0% $ 500,514 100.0%

As of June 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, the Company had no portfolio company investments that represented
more than 10% of the total investment portfolio on a fair value or cost basis. As of June 30, 2017, the Company had
debt investments in one portfolio company on non-accrual status, which had an aggregate cost and fair value of
$9,314 and $6,175, respectively. As of December 31, 2016, there were no investments on non-accrual status.

Schedule 12-14. Consolidated Schedule of Investments In and Advances To Affiliates

The table below represents the fair value of affiliate investments as of December 31, 2016 and any gross additions and